STATE COOPERATIVE CONTRACT
State of Utah, Division of Purchasing & General Services

AMENDMENT # __ 3 to CONTRACT #_MA210

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract between the State of
Utah, Division of Purchasing & General Services, referred to as STATE, and, Bridgestone Americas Tire
Operations, LLC, referred to as Contractor.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

4/1/2012 (original starting date of contract)
3/31/2015 (current ending date)
3/31/2019 new ending date

Other changes to the contract include; New Price Schedules for 2015-2016.

Effective Date of Amendment: 4/1/2015

The State of Utah Terms and Conditions still apply to the Contract. All other conditions and terms in the
original contract and Amendments remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE
ol
Contractor's signature Dirjlctor, [Kivis’ifm of Purchasing & Gen. Svs.
‘ 2 A 2015
Type or Print Name and Title Date
3-2-15
Date

(Revision date: 082405)



